Jones, each of the Defendants have lost their 
1mm unity and are completely liable for the damages 
suffered as the result of the Civil and Criminal 
Conspiracy which they chose to enter into. 

Prayer for Relief 
Coulter seeks recovery for injuries in the 

amount of $125,000,000.00 (One Hundred Twenty-
Five Million Dollars and No Cents) along any other 
Relief which the Court finds appropriate. 

Coulter exercises her right to TRIAL BY JURY 
in this matter. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that 
the foregoing is true and correct to the 
best of my knowledge and belief.